

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 19-4588, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Justice Advisory Council

Vendor:

1. McDermott Center d/b/a Haymarket Center, Chicago, Illinois

2. Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Chicago, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Demonstration Grants for Services for Pregnant and Post-Partum Individuals Awaiting Trial

Contract Value:

1. McDermott Center d/b/a Haymarket Center - \$250,000.00

2. Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Chicago - \$250,000.00

Contract period: 9/1/2019- 8/31/2020 with one (1) one-year renewal option

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2019 \$500,000.00

Accounts: 111000.1499.521313

Contract Number(s):

1953-17843A McDermott Center d/b/a Haymarket Center 1953-17843B Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Chicago

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Justice Advisory Council is requesting authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contracts with McDermott Center and Catholic Charities. The purpose of these Demonstration Grants is to improve birth outcomes and general welfare for pregnant and post-partum (up to six months) individuals who are awaiting trial and have been released to their communities for this period of time.

These contracts were awarded through Request for Proposals (RFP) procedures in accordance with Cook County Procurement Code. McDermott Center and Catholic Charities were selected based on established evaluation criteria.